NOTIFICATION

No.A.46011/1/2024-F.Est/179-188, the 22nd August, 2024:		  On the recommendation of the 
Empanelment Board and in line with Rule 92, 95, 96, 98 and 99 of the ‘Mizoram Public Procurement Rules, 
2020’, the Governor of Mizoram is pleased to empanel 179(one hundred seventy nine) Consultancy Firms 
as Grade ‘A’, ‘B’, ‘C’ & ‘D’ to execute ‘Execution of Construction Works’ for all non-works Departments 
under the Govt. of Mizoram as per Annexure ‘A’, ‘B’, ‘C’ & ‘D’ appended herewith respectively for a period 
of 3(three) years from the date of issue of this Notification.